
TOWN OF LAPOINTE
RESOLUTION #2019-1230A

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2020 FEE SCHEDULE

THE TOWN OF LA POINTE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The 2020 Fee Schedule marked as Exhibit A is adopted.

SECTION 2. The 2020 Fee Schedule shall become effective on January 1, 2020.

SECTION 3. The 2020 Fee Schedule was prepared in accordance with Wisconsin §
66.0627 and § 66.0628.

ALL PREVIOUS FEE SCHEDULES ARE HEREBY REPEALED.

This resolution was duly passed and adopted this 30th day of December 2019.

Jin(Patterson, Chair

Glenn 9arlson, Sier(risor

;/ J)
Clerk Attest

: :H’’ P

Date Passed

i/ 1,’o
Date Posteduerenna,

Carison, Supervisor



AIRPORT
Annual Tie Down Fees

Single Engine
Multi Engine

Nightly Tie Down Fees
Single Engine
Twin Engine

Extended Parking Permit Town Lot A
Summer: 6 months 5/1 - 10/31
Winter: 6 months 11/1 - 4/30
Annual: 12 months 5/1 - 4/30

Industrial Zone Leases 4,250 sq. ft. annual
New Leases

Hangar Leases
Per sq. ft. of hangar

TOWN OF LA POINTE
2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on 121)0(/2019

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges

$210.00 plus sales tax
$315.00 plus sales tax

$10.00 includes sales tax
S20.00 includes sales tax

$100.00 plus sales tax
$100.00 plus sales tax
$150.00 plus sales tax

$815.00

$0528337882/sq. ft. + CPI-U (Consumer Price Index Update)

Exh,b n

DOG LICENSE FEES
Neutered/Spayed
Unneutered/LJnspayed
Kennel License

DOCK

$5.00
$10.00
$50.00 for 12 dogs. Excess of 12 dogs: $5.00/dog

Use of Town Dock (notfor town material)

EMERGENCY SERVICES
AMBULANCE
Ambulance Base Charge

Loaded Mileage
Non-Transport Charge
Lift Assist
Intercept with Ashland Fire Dept
Loaded Mileage

Special Event Charges
One Ambulance and 2 EMT’s for a 4 hour event
Additional EMT/EMR for a 4 hour event

Additional EMT/EMR for an event over 4 hours

FIRE DEPARTMENT
ICE RESCUE

Husky Windsled and Operator

Personnel

$800.00
Determined by Medicare
$100.00 if vitals taken
$75.00
Billed by City of Ashland
Billed by City of Ashland

$400.00
$90.00 for each additional EMT
$75.00 for each additional EMR
$90.00 per hour for each additional EMT
$75.00 per hour for each additional EMR

$400.00/hour plus personnel
$250.00 for each additional hour
$60.00/hour for each officer
$50.00/hour for each EMT
$50.00/hour for each Ice Rescue person
$200/hoar for each Windsied Operator
$10.00 per year Burning Barrel Permit Fee

$10.00
6.5% of accommodation rental
$50.00 late filing fee plus a penalty of 10% of the tax due
$50.00 for renewal of revoked or suspended permit
$50.00, may also be subject to other penalties or fees as provided by law
$20.00 filing fee per parcel

$0.20/ton off loaded

Outdoor and Refuse Burning

FINANCE AND TAXATION
Accommodation Tax Permit
Accommodation Tax due quarterly
Delinquent Accommodation Tax Returns
Revocation or suspension of tax permit
Returned check charge

ax Exempt Filing Fee
(all tax exempt properties except for a church)
Late Tax Exempt filing fee $100.00 late fee if not remitted by March 31
Administrative billing costs. 4% of the amount billed or $10.00 whichever is greater

(Not for routine billing such as permits, leases, public record requests, etc.)
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TOWN OF LA POINTE
2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on 12/XX/2019

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges

GREENWOOD CEMETERY FEES
Burial (Vault)

1Iay 1 - Oct.31 $1,500.00
Sexton: $500.00
Town: $1,000.00

Winter Burial Nov. 1 - Apr. 30 $1,750.00
Sexton: $550.00
Town: $1200.00

Burial (Cremains) excavation up to 18” x 18” x 18”
May 1 - Oct. 31 $400.00

Sexton: $200.00
Town: $200.00

Winter Burial Nov. 1 - Apr. 30 $550.00
Sexton: $250.00
Town: $300.00

Excavations larger than 18” x 18” x 18” $50.00
Burial Plot $75 0.00/gravesite
Deed Transfers $25.00

INTOXICATING LIQUOR AND FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES

Special Town Board meeting specifically for review/decision/issuance of liquor license apps including: Class
“A”, “Class A’, Class “B”, “(‘lass B”, Reserve “Class B”, “Class C”, operators or provisional operators
license $200.00

§125.25 Class “A” Retail Fermented Malt Beverages for consumption off the premise and in original packaging (beer) $100.00 yearly
§125.26 Class “B” Retail Fermented Malt Beverages for consumption on or off the premises (beer) $100.00 yearly
§125.51 “Class C” Retail sale of wine by the glass on the premises $100.00 yearly
§ 125.51 “Class A” Retail sale of Intoxicating liquor for consumption off the premises and only in original packages or
containers $500.00 yearly
§125.51 “Class B” Retail Intoxicating liquor for consumption on premises by the glass $500.00 yearly
§ 125.51 Reserve “Class B” Retail sale of fermented malt beverages (beer) and Intoxicating liquor by the glass $500.00 yearly
§ 125.51 “Class B” license for a full service restaurant with interior seating capacity of 300 or more persons $500.00 yearly
6 month “Class A” “Class B” Class “B” or “Class C” licenses “Class A” $250.00

“Class B” $250.00
Class “B” $ 50.00
“Class C” $ 50.00

§125.26 Temporary Class “B” (Picnic) Beer and/or Wine to be sold at picnics by clubs $10.00 each
§125.17 Provisional Operator license issued to applicants enrolled in responsible beverage server training course $15.00 yearly
§125.17(4) Temporary Operator License. Issued only to persons employed by or donating their services to nonprofit
corporations. Limited to one license per year. Valid from 1 to 14 days $10.00
§ 125.17 Operator License. License is goodfor two years $27.00 includes background check
§134.65 Cigarette and Tobacco Products Retail License $100.00 yearly
§125.04 Publishing Fee $25.00 yearly
(Fee presently charged for publishing by the Ashland Daily Press)
§125.06 Change of Agent $17.00 includes background check
§66.0433 Non-Intoxicating Beverage License (soda/water) $10.00 yearly

MATERIALS RECOVERY FACILITY
Garbage $300 per clear 13 gallon (tall kitchen size bag)

$4.00 per clear 20 gallon bag
$6.00 per clear 33 gallon bag

$12.00 per clear 55 gallon bag
Garabage: The size of the bag will be determined by the MRF Attendant

Mattresses $15.00 per single
$20.00 per double
$25.00 per queen
$30.00 per king
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TOWN OF LA POINTE
2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on I 2/XX/20 19

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges

Couch
Hide-A-Bed
Love Seat
Chairs
Recliners
Televisions
Computers
VCR, Radio, DVD & all other electronics
Bum Barrel Contents
Demolition & Construction

Scrap Metal

Business Recyclables

Unsorted Recyclables
Major Appliances
Major Commercial Appliances
Dehumidifiers
A/C units
Microwaves
Lawn Mowers

Grills

Excersize Bikes
Treadmills
Old Bicycles
Boats

Lead Acid Batteries
Tires

Drain Oil
Oil Filters
Fryer Grease
Antifreeze
Yard Waste
Glass
Paint - Haz Mat
Fluorescent tubes

P.C.B Ballast
Non P.B.C. Ballast
I box of 13 gallon bags (30 bags)
individual clear 33 gallon bags
Individual clear 55 gallon bags

$15.00 per single
$20.00 per double
$25.00 per queen
$30.00 perking
$20.00 each
$30.00 each
$18.00 each
$15.00
$20.00

$10.00 and up depending on size
$10.00 -$35.00
$5.00 Push Lawn Mower
$25.00 Riding Lawn Mower
$5.00 Charcoal Gril
$10.00 Gas Grill
$25.00
$25.00
$5.00/bicycle
$25.00 - $400.00 depending on size

RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE BOATS LARGER THAN 20 FEET
MUST CONTACT MRF SUPERVISOR PRIOR TO BRINGING A BOAT TO THE MRF

$5.00 -$10.00 (car, truck, boat)
$10.00 16” or smaller
$20.00 16” or smaller with rim
$18.00 17”andup
$28.00 17” and up with rim
$35.00 - $125.00 tractor/semi depending on size
$45.00 - $135.00 tractor/semi with rim depending on size
$0.50 per gallon
$1.50
$0.25 per gallon
$1.00 per gallon
NOT ACCEPTED AT THIS TIME
$5.00 per 33 gallon container (plastic, glass, tin)
$5.00- $50.00/gallon depending on material
$1.00 4 feet and under
$2.00 5 feet and over
$1 .25/pound

$1 .00/pound

$3.00/box - includes sales tax
3 bags for $1.00 - includes sales tax
2 mil $0.75/bag - includes sales tax
3 niil $0.75/bag - includes sales tax
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MATERIALS RECOVERY FACILITY, CON’T
Box Springs

$1.00/pound
$1.00/pound
$1 .00/pound
$10.00 per a 33 gallon container
$120 per pick-up load depending on material weight
$260 per 5-yard dump w/o extended sideboards, depending on material weight
The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants.

$100.00 per pick-up load depending on weight
The amount charged will be at the discretion of the MRF Attendants.

RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE ANY LOAD LARGER THAN A PICK-UP LOAD
$5.00 per 33 gallon container (plastic, glass, tin).
Only aluminum cans, paper and cardboard will be free
$5.00 - $15.00 per clear 33 gallon bag
$20.00 -$50.00
$50.00 -$150.00
$15.00
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TOWN OF LA POINTE
2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on 1 2/XXJ2O 19

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges

NON MOTORIZED VESSELS (NMV) Annual Fee 7/1/20 - 6/30/21
New NMV Permit Application $150.00
Renewal NIvIV permit $25.00/permit/year
NMV Impound Lot $50.00 hauling fee plus $10.00/day
Commercial NMV Business Permit $30.00

PARK AND REC FACILITY RENTALS
Campground Fees for reservations go to bigbaytownpark.com or bigbaytownpark.org

Tents (no more than 2 tents/site) $28.00/night includes sales tax
RVs $35.00/night includes sales tax

Shelter and Building Rentals
Fees waived for Non-Profit 501(c)(3) organization - must be listed as La Pointe property owner and submit IRS letter of status.

Security deposit required even if fees are waived.
Rec Center Shelter $125.00/day pius sales tax
Rec Center Building $125.00/day plus sales tax
Jonis Beach Shelter $125.00/day plus sales tax
Big Bay Town Park Shelter $125.00/day (four hour/Unit) plus sales tax
Refundable Security Deposit $125.00 plus sales tax

PRINTING AN]) COPYiNG FEES
8 1/2 x 11 $0.35/page - includes sales tax
11 x 17 $0.50/page - includes sales tax
Computer Disks (CD5) $2.00/disk - includes sales tax
Fax - including toll free numbers (outgoing) $0.50/page - includes sales tax
Fax (incoming) $0.35/page - includes sales tax
Certified Copies (originals only) $0.25 each page requiring seal
Public Record Requests $30.00/hr

Copies for Public Records Request $0.33/page
(Sales tax not charged on copies for public records request)

There shall be no charge for locating a record unless the actual cost thereof exceeds $50, in which case the cost shall be $30.00 an hour in accordance with §19.35(3)
Code of Ordinances $2.00 on CD
(also available on Town website: townoflapointewi.gov)

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Computer Discs $5.00/disc
Fingerprinting $10.00
Vehicle Registration (Temporary Plates) $10.00
Vehicle Crash Report $5.00

SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS per Chapter 347: Section 347-12(A)B)
Application required for planned events but does not include the Fourth of July parade or impromptu events.

2 separate checks: 1 check for permit Permit $ 75.00
I check for deposit Deposit $100.00 (reflmdahle)

Please note: This permit includes agreement to payfor the cost incurred by the 1 ownfor the event with .50% ofanticipated costs due with the permit application.

VEHICLES AN]) TRAFFIC
Extended Parking Permit Town Lot A

Summer: 6 months 5/1 - 10/31 $100.00 plus sales tax
Winter: 6 months 11/1 - 4/30 $100.00 plus sales tax
Annual: 12 months 5/1 - 4/30 $150.00 plus sales lax

Extended Parking Permit Town Lots R and W $5000/month phis sales tax
Impound Lot $25.00/day for each vehicle, trailer and other personal property
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TOWN OF LA POINTE
2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXITIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on 12/)0(/2019

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges
ZONING PERMIT FEES
County Land Use Permit Refer to Ashland County Fee Schedule
(for land that is within 1,000 feet of the lakeshore)
Town of La Pointe Land Use Permit $75.00 + $0.25/sq. ft.
(for land that is more than 1,000 feet from the lakeshore)

Extension (see application) $50.00
Transfer $50.00
Nonrefundable Land Use Permit Fee $50.00

Board of Appeals $750.00
Variance Request $750.00
Conditional Use Permit $750.00
Petition for Zoning Maplfext Change $1,500.00
Rentals

Principal Dwelling $125.00 Short Term annual renewal fees due on or before May 14th. Long Term: No fee required
Accessory Dwelling $125.00 Short Term annual renewal fees due on or before May 14th. Long Term: No fee required
Multiple Family Dwelling $75.00 Short term as defined in ordinance. Long Term: No fee required.
Tourist Rooms $125.00 annual renewal fee due on or before May 14th
Boarding/Rooming House Lodging Permit $125.00 annual renewal fee due on or before May 14th
Incidental Dwelling $125.00 annual renewal fee due on or before May 14th
Long Term Camping Unit Requires a Land Use Permit
Rental without a permit $50.00 (if property is rented prior to permit issuance)

Subdivision Map/Plat Map - $500.00
Provide 20 copies plus original

Minor Lot SubdivisionlCertified Survey Map - $250.00
Provide 15 copies plus original

Special Meeting of the Town Plan Commission $500.00/meeting
Types of Permits

Fire Number $150.00 (up to two)
Road Access/Driveway Extension $50.00
Signs $50.00
Move Structures Requires a Land Use Permit
Addition/Alteration Requires a Land Use Permit
Change of Land Use $50.00
Home Occupation $25.00

Late Fee Schedule
Permit fees doubled if project begins prior to issuance
Permit fees quadrupled upon 30 days after notification
Project Beginning: Where applicable, project begins at
*Land Disturbing Activity: Any man-made change of the land surface including stumping of vegetative cover, excavating, tilling, soil deposits and grading but not
including agricultural land uses such as planting, growing, cultivating and harvesting of crops; growing and tending of gardens; harvesting of trees; and landscaping.

Land Disturbing Activity* not included with any other work $25.00
at the site. Requires a Land Use Permit
Land Disturbing Activity Late Fee Quadruples upon 3 days after notfIcation $50.00
Cell Tower:

Mobile Tower New Construction Land Use Permit (one time fee) $3,000.00
Mobile Tower Class 1 Co-location Land Use Permit (one time fee) $3,000.00
Mobile Tower Class 2 Co-location Land Use Permit (one time fee) $500.00

Administrative costs for warrantless complaints may be assessed to the complainant
Ashland County and State Sanitary Permits 715-682-7014
Contact Local Zoning 715-747-2707
Madeline Sanitary Permits 715-747-6923
Zoning Ordinance available on Town website: $22.00 (paper copy)
Comprehensive Plan available on lown website: townotiapointewi.gov $7.00 (paper copy)

Uniform Dwelling Code (UDC) / Solar Inspection Fees - Paid directly to Alder Engineering
As per Estimated Fee Schedule posted on Town of La Pointe website: www.townoflapointe.gov
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